


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.1 79.1 316.3 316.3
BC191 0 733.9 812.9 2935.4 3251.7

EGGSHELL BC209 BLACK TONER 27.1 840.0 108.3 3360.0
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.6 864.6 98.2 3458.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 4.3 868.9 17.3 3475.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.2 956.1 348.8 3824.3

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.5 83.5 334.1 334.1
BC200 BLACK 448.8 532.3 1795.0 2129.1

DARK POLO GREEN MET BC405 BRIGHT BLUE 11.4 543.7 45.5 2174.6
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 198.0 741.7 792.0 2966.6
CB54L GREEN PEARL 44.6 786.3 178.5 3145.1
BC100 CLEAR 89.4 875.7 357.6 3502.7

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.6 79.6 318.3 318.3
BC110 WHITE PEARL 73.6 153.2 294.3 612.6

JADE MIST MOSS GREEN MET BC200 BLACK 210.3 363.5 841.2 1453.8
BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 241.9 605.4 967.6 2421.4
BC610 GREEN GOLD 90.4 695.7 361.4 2782.8
BC800 RED GOLD 80.8 776.5 323.1 3105.9
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 18.4 794.9 73.6 3179.5
BC100 CLEAR 36.0 830.9 143.9 3323.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 45.6 876.4 182.3 3505.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 603052  ‐  2005 DUTCH STAR
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COLOR C: Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.6 77.6 310.3 310.3
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 247.4 325.0 989.6 1299.9

MOONSTONE GOLD BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 244.9 569.8 979.4 2279.3
BC800 RED GOLD 123.3 693.1 493.1 2772.4
BC201 DEEP BLACK 117.3 810.4 469.1 3241.5
BC105 WHITE 44.8 855.2 179.2 3420.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 18.1 873.3 72.5 3493.2
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 5.2 878.5 20.6 3513.8
BC615 LIGHT YELLOW 3.5 881.9 13.9 3527.7

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

703



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.5 492.5 1970.0 1970.0
HB990 WHITE 504.3 996.8 2017.2 3987.2

EGGSHELL HB779 RED OXIDE 65.1 1061.9 260.2 4247.4
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 54.1 1116.0 216.5 4463.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 21.7 1137.7 86.9 4550.8

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 651.0 651.0 2604.0 2604.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 130.8 781.8 523.1 3127.1

DARK POLO GREEN MET HB540 BLUE‐GREEN 101.0 882.8 404.1 3531.2
CB54L GREEN PEARL 57.4 940.2 229.6 3760.8
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 23.8 964.0 95.0 3855.8

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 616.9 616.9 2467.6 2467.6
HB540 BLUE‐GREEN 122.5 739.4 489.8 2957.4

JADE MIST MOSS GREEN MET HB600 GREEN GOLD 61.2 800.6 244.9 3202.3
HB780 RED GOLD 45.9 846.5 183.7 3386.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 42.9 889.4 171.4 3557.4
HB64L GOLD PEARL 30.6 920.0 122.4 3679.8
CB54L GREEN PEARL 18.4 938.4 73.6 3753.4
HB99M WHITE PEARL 8.1 946.5 32.5 3785.9
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 19.4 965.9 77.7 3863.6

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 644.9 644.9 2579.6 2579.6
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 78.9 723.8 315.6 2895.2

MOONSTONE GOLD HB780 RED GOLD 75.8 799.6 303.2 3198.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 70.7 870.3 282.6 3481.0
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 46.2 916.4 184.6 3665.6
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 16.4 932.8 65.4 3731.0
HB610 YELLOW 10.2 943.0 40.8 3771.8
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 9.2 952.1 36.7 3808.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 2.1 954.2 8.3 3816.8

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 603052  ‐  2005 DUTCH STAR

575874

42595

50277
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